



101137324

## SHEET

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

**NEC Corporation** 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

Tokyo, Japan



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Wataru UCHIDA

Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: June 21, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 1999

A. Application No.(s)

09/344080

07/09/1999 SMAVIS 00000040 09344080

Additional numbers attached? NO

03 FC:581

5. Name and address. Marty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 85771

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Moskowitz

Name of Person Signing

<u>June 25</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 2

	WHEREAS,	I (We)	,	Wataru UC	HIDA of	f Tokyo	, Japar	<u> </u>		<del></del>
HETHOD	r(s), have in AND RECO	DEDING WE	DIOM FO	R MOBILI	COMMI	UNICAT	ION which a	n appli	cation	PPARATUS for Unite
States Let	ters Patent	has been	executed	d by me (v	us) of	even da	te her	ewith;	and	TOI UNITE
	WHEREAS,	NEC Cor	rporatio	chome, M	inato-	ku Te	kvo	Tanan	<del></del>	
as assione	e, is desire						-	-		
and any Pa	itent that m	ay be gran	nted ther	refor.	crere e	ina inci	erest 1	n and t	o sald	linventio
hereby sel the United application application countries, rights for authorized said assig myself (ou covenant w reissue an said assig facts know any interf become inv everything patent pro	consideration of the considera	nd set oven dall other, all onts applied all right ingement, ted to issee as assigned my (our) her remuned lications assigns, dersigned mother legals ign all to assist and invested in said invested in said invested all others.	eipt of wer to sai her coun original, ed for or s of pri and the sue all presention, for Pate to community proceed awful pate vention	which is held assigned tries in a division granted cority from the entire expresentate to execut and on said indicate to divide a	ereby a ee the e and to onal, c therefo om the loner o intere- cives, h e and di d inven o said vention hich and te all	acknowled entire or said continuation in the filing of Pater inventions are assigned as assigned as a crightfunctions, as a crightfunction, as a cr	edged, right, inventation, he Unit of saints an orsein; and assind all dinder rid applications and applications and all second a	I (We), title ion an substi ed Stat d appl i Trade result and the gns do visiona assign ts rep equeste ication s, and and nom l other	as as and in d the tute of	signor(s) terest fo aforesai or reissu all othe n, and al is hereb erefrom to signed fo agree and tinuation thereof to atives al testify in batents may generally
Date:	June 21, 1	999					LU CHI	Chide DA		內田
Date:			Taller to the control of the control	7 <b>.</b>				<del></del>		
	Tuno 21 1	000	WITNES	55:		Oin		1.4		
Date:	June 21, 1	999				- gro	nyus	- Na	'agawa	<u> </u>
Date:	June 21, 1	999						Drug	<del>d</del>	<u>te</u>
Date:					·					
Date:										<del> </del>
LEGALI ZATI	ON RECOMMEN	DED								

PATENT REEL: 010207 FRAME: 0155

PHRA\69207